IUP (9-0, 4-0) -vs- Shepherd (5-5, 1-3)
12/20/19 at Shepherdstown, WV - Butcher Center

_II?_ate: %24/&04'\1/'9 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Altrtr:a%dahce: 317 1P 34 42 76

Site: Shepherdstown, WV - Butcher Center Shepherd 36 26 62

Referees: William Buehner, Adam Fiore, Clifford Kitner

Notes: game duration 1:43

IUP 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 FOSTER, Armoni * 35 9-14 1-4 3-4 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 3 22

11 PORTERFIELD, Ethan * 37 4-8 3-6 8-10 1-5 6 1 1 4 0 1 19

01 MILLER, Malik * 35 8-19 1-6 1-1 3-9 12 2 5 1 0 0 18

00 MORRIS, Dave * 37 3-8 1-6 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 7

04 HUMPHRIES, Chucky * 20 1-2 1-1 0-2 0-6 6 4 0 1 0 0 3

05 WHITE, Anthony 10 0-4 0-2 3-3 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

13 JONES, Shawndale 23 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

10 ULRICH, Shawn 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-58 7-25 15-21 12-28 40 14 8 11 (o} 4 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-12 25.00 % 7-9 77.78 %

Second Half 15-29 51.72 % 4-13 30.77 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 27-58 46.6 % 7-25 28.0 % 15-21 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 14 2nd-00:02

Shepherd 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Kyle Daggett * 29 5-10 1-4 1-1 3-3 6 4 3 1 1 2 12

44  Dan McClain-Corley * 25 4-10 0-3 3-4 4-3 7 4 0 1 1 1 11

01 Thomas Lang * 39 3-13 2-10 2-3 0-1 1 3 0 1 2 4 10

02 Jon Preston * 34 3-10 1-5 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 0 9

32 Jarrell Jones * 20 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 3 0 0 4

22  Phillip Jordan 32 4-6 2-2 1-3 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 11

34  Marcus Gorham 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 3

03 Cam Stephens 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0] 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0] 0 0
Totals - 200 23-61 7-27 9-13 11-24 35 21 6 11 5 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-32 40.63 % 6-14 42.86 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 10-29 34.48 % 1-13 7.69 % 5-7 7143 %

Total 23-61 37.7 % 7-27 25.9 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Points off Turnovers: 5

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 6 1st-16:01

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

IUP 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 FOSTER, Armoni 20 5-9 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 11
11  PORTERFIELD, Ethan 17 0-2 0-1 6-8 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 6
1 MILLER, Malik 17 4-11 1-4 1-1 2-5 7 0 1 1 0 0 10
0 MORRIS, Dave 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 2 0 0 3
4 HUMPHRIES, Chucky 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0] 0 0 0 0
5 WHITE, Anthony 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
13 JONES, Shawndale 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 2
10  ULRICH, Shawn 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 27-58 7-25 15-21 12-28 40 14 8 11 0 4 76
41.4 % 25.0% 77.8 %
Shepherd 36
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Kyle Daggett 16 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 1 0 5
44  Dan McClain-Corley 15 2-6 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 (6} (0] 0 0 6
1 Thomas Lang 19 3-7 2-5 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 4 10
2 Jon Preston 17 2-8 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 (6} 1 0 0 5
32  Jarrell Jones 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
22  Phillip Jordan 16 2-4 1-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 5
34  Marcus Gorham 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
3 Cam Stephens 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 23-61 7-27 9-13 11-24 35 21 6 11 5 7 62
40.6 % 42.9 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score

IUP 42
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 FOSTER, Armoni 15 4-5 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 11
11 PORTERFIELD, Ethan 20 4-6 3-5 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 13
1 MILLER, Malik 18 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 4 0 0 0 8
0 MORRIS, Dave 20 2-6 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
4 HUMPHRIES, Chucky 12 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 3
5 WHITE, Anthony 6 0-3 0-1 3-3 1-0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 3
13  JONES, Shawndale 9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  ULRICH, Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 200 27-58 7-25 15-21 12-28 40 14 8 11 0 4 76
51.7 % 30.8 % 66.7 %
Shepherd 26
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Kyle Daggett 13 3-7 0-3 1-1 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 2 7
44 Dan McClain-Corley 10 2-4 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 1 1 1 5
1 Thomas Lang 20 0-6 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
2 Jon Preston 17 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
32  Jarrell Jones 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Phillip Jordan 16 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 6
34 Marcus Gorham 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 6] 1 0 0
3 Cam Stephens 3 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 23-61 7-27 9-13 11-24 35 21 6 11 5 7 62

345% 7.7% 71.4%



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: IUP Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shepherd
20:00 O0-1 H1 GOOD FT by DAGGETT,KYLE
TURNOVER by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 19:31
19:30 STEAL by LANG,THOMAS
19:09 MISS 3PTR by LANG,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK --
19:00 FOUL by JONES,JARRELL
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK 18:57

== REBOUND DEF by JONES,JARRELL
18:41 0-4 H4 GOOD 3PTR by DAGGETT,KYLE
== ASSIST by JONES,JARRELL

GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,ARMONI 18:14 2-4 H2
17:54 TURNOVER by LANG,THOMAS
17:54 FOUL by LANG,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ARMONI 17:40
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY 17:39
17:11 MISS JUMPER by LANG,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY ==
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK 16:44
== REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
16:30 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LANG,THOMAS
MISS JUMPER by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 16:10
- REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,JON
16:01 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DAGGETT,KYLE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by JORDAN,PHILLIP

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,ARMONI 15:38 5-8 H3
ASSIST by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN -
15:19 MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
- REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
15:16 MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
- REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
15:13 MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
REBOUND DEF by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN -
TURNOVER by MORRIS,DAVE 15:09
15:09 STEAL by LANG,THOMAS
15:09 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:54 TURNOVER by DAGGETT,KYLE
STEAL by FOSTER,ARMONI 14:53
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,ARMONI(in the paint) 14:50 7-8 H1
14:27 MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,JON
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ARMONI -
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,ARMONI 14:05 9-8 Vi
13:35 9-10 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
FOUL by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY 13:35
13:35 9-11 H2 GOOD FT by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK 13:15
- REBOUND DEF by DAGGETT,KYLE
13:01 TURNOVER by JONES,JARRELL
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,ARMONI(in the paint) 12:43 11-11
12:15 11-14 H3 GOOD 3PTR by LANG,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint) 11:53 13-14 H1
11:53 FOUL by STEPHENS,CAM
GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK 11:53 14-14
11:41 14-16 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JARRELL
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK 11:26
11:26 BLOCK by DAGGETT,KYLE

- REBOUND DEF by DAGGETT,KYLE
11:07 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JARRELL



REBOUND DEF by ULRICH,SHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by ULRICH,SHAWN(in the paint) 10:58 16-16
ASSIST by MORRIS,DAVE --
10:34 MISS JUMPER by DAGGETT,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,SHAWNDALE 10:22 18-16 V2
ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK --

10:09 TURNOVER by JONES,JARRELL
10:09 FOUL by JONES,JARRELL
MISS JUMPER by ULRICH,SHAWN 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GORHAM,MARCUS
09:34 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JARRELL
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ANTHONY 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,JON
09:09 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK 08:48
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint) 08:35 20-18 V2
08:16 MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,JON
-- REBOUND OFF by PRESTON,JON
08:13 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,JON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ARMONI 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by GORHAM,MARCUS
FOUL by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 07:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56
07:30 20-23 H3 GOOD 3PTR by GORHAM,MARCUS
-- ASSIST by JORDAN,PHILLIP
TURNOVER by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 07:14
07:12 STEAL by LANG,THOMAS
07:10 TURNOVER by PRESTON,JON
06:58 FOUL by GORHAM,MARCUS
GOOD FT by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 06:58 21-23 H2
MISS FT by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GORHAM,MARCUS
06:53 21-25 H4 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,PHILLIP(in the paint)
FOUL by FOSTER,ARMONI 06:53
06:53 MISS FT by JORDAN,PHILLIP
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ARMONI --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK 06:39 24-25 H1
06:14 TURNOVER by GORHAM,MARCUS
STEAL by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 06:13
06:06 FOUL by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,ARMONI 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,JON
05:37 MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,JON
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY 05:31
05:31 BLOCK by LANG,THOMAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DAVE 05:26
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK 05:23
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint) 05:20 26-25 V1
05:05 MISS 3PTR by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ARMONI --
MISS 3PTR by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
04:24 26-28 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,PHILLIP
-- ASSIST by DAGGETT,KYLE
TURNOVER by MORRIS,DAVE 04:13



TURNOVER by MILLER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN
GOOD FT by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,ARMONI

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,ARMONI
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN
GOOD FT by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN
GOOD FT by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN
FOUL by JONES,SHAWNDALE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK

GOOD FT by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN
MISS FT by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN

FOUL by WHITE,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,DAVE
ASSIST by FOSTER,ARMONI

26-31

27-31
28-31

28-34

29-34
30-34

31-34

31-35

31-36
34-36

H5

H 4
H3

H 6

H5
H 4

H3

H4

H5
H2

GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,JON

STEAL by LANG,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by LANG,THOMAS

FOUL by DAGGETT,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,JON
REBOUND OFF by DAGGETT,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by LANG,THOMAS
ASSIST by DAGGETT,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by LANG,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by LANG,THOMAS

REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,PHILLIP
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,PHILLIP

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,PHILLIP

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,PHILLIP

FOUL by DAGGETT,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,JON

FOUL by PRESTON,JON

REBOUND DEF by DAGGETT,KYLE

GOOD FT by LANG, THOMAS
MISS FT by LANG,THOMAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LANG, THOMAS

MISS JUMPER by PRESTON,JON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: IUP Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shepherd
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint) 19:46 36-36
19:25 MISS 3PTR by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY -
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,ARMONI 19:13
- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
FOUL by FOSTER,ARMONI 19:08
18:54 36-38 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
18:43 FOUL by DAGGETT,KYLE
MISS FT by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY 18:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY 18:43
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by MILLER,MALIK 18:28
18:28 MISS FT by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



18:28 36-39 H3 GOOD FT by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN

MISS 3PTR by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 18:13
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DAVE --
TURNOVER by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY 18:00
17:59 STEAL by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
17:41 MISS 3PTR by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY --
TURNOVER by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 17:35
17:21 TURNOVER by JONES,JARRELL
17:21 FOUL by JONES,JARRELL
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint) 17:05 38-39 H1
16:47 MISS 3PTR by GORHAM,MARCUS
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JARRELL
FOUL by MILLER,MALIK 16:45
16:34 MISS 3PTR by LANG,THOMAS

-- REBOUND OFF by GORHAM,MARCUS
16:16 38-41 H3 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,PHILLIP(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DAVE 16:02
REBOUND OFF by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN --

16:00 FOUL by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DAVE(in the paint) 15:54 40-41 H1
FOUL by FOSTER,ARMONI 15:38
15:38 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:20 40-43 H3 GOOD JUMPER by PRESTON,JON
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,ANTHONY 14:58
14:58 BLOCK by GORHAM,MARCUS
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,PHILLIP
14:46 MISS JUMPER by LANG,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
14:30 MISS JUMPER by GORHAM,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN --
14:08 FOUL by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK 14:05
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SHAWNDALE --
GOOD 3PTR by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 13:53 43-43

ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK --
13:30 43-46 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,PHILLIP

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,ANTHONY 13:18
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JARRELL
FOUL by MORRIS,DAVE 13:16
12:58 MISS JUMPER by GORHAM,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,ANTHONY 12:49
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DAVE 12:44
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MALIK 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by GORHAM,MARCUS
12:17 MISS 3PTR by LANG,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SHAWNDALE --
11:53 FOUL by LANG,THOMAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
GOOD FT by WHITE,ANTHONY 11:53 44-46 H2
GOOD FT by WHITE,ANTHONY 11:53 45-46 H1
GOOD FT by WHITE,ANTHONY 11:53 46-46

11:37 46-48 H2 GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENS,CAM
-- ASSIST by DAGGETT,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN(iIn the paint) 11:15 48-48

10:49 48-50 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DAGGETT,KYLE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,ARMONI(in the paint) 10:25 50-50

10:06 TURNOVER by STEPHENS,CAM

STEAL by FOSTER,ARMONI 10:02



GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,ARMONI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY

TURNOVER by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK

GOOD FT by FOSTER,ARMONI
MISS FT by FOSTER,ARMONI

FOUL by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DAVE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SHAWNDALE

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,DAVE

REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,DAVE
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS FT by JONES,SHAWNDALE

GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,ARMONI(in the paint)

FOUL by MORRIS,DAVE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,DAVE

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MALIK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY

TURNOVER by FOSTER,ARMONI

STEAL by FOSTER,ARMONI
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,ARMONI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)

10:01
09:48
09:36
09:22
09:21
08:59
08:54
08:54
08:54

08:36
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:19

07:59
07:28
07:28
07:25
07:25
07:11
07:11
07:02
07:02
06:48
06:31
06:17
06:17
06:17

06:02

05:42
05:10
05:10
05:10
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:44
04:26
04:13
04:12
04:10
04:09
04:06
03:42
03:24
03:24
03:24
03:11

52-50

53-50

53-52

53-53

53-55
55-55

55-56

55-57
55-58
57-58

59-58

61-58

V2

V3

Vi

H2

H1

H2
H3
H1

Vi

V3

MISS 3PTR by DAGGETT,KYLE

FOUL by LANG,THOMAS

STEAL by DAGGETT,KYLE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JARRELL

FOUL by JORDAN,PHILLIP

REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,JON

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JARRELL

REBOUND OFF by DAGGETT,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by DAGGETT,KYLE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAGGETT,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JARRELL

MISS 3PTR by DAGGETT,KYLE

BLOCK by LANG,THOMAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by JORDAN,PHILLIP
FOUL by JORDAN,PHILLIP
FOUL by JONES,JARRELL

REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,JON

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JARRELL

GOOD FT by JORDAN,PHILLIP
MISS FT by JORDAN,PHILLIP

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,PHILLIP
MISS LAYUP by DAGGETT,KYLE

BLOCK by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN

GOOD FT by PRESTON,JON
GOOD FT by PRESTON,JON

MISS 3PTR by LANG,THOMAS

STEAL by DAGGETT,KYLE
TURNOVER by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN

MISS 3PTR by LANG,THOMAS
REBOUND OFF by DAGGETT,KYLE
FOUL by JORDAN,PHILLIP
TURNOVER by JORDAN,PHILLIP



02:52 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JARRELL
REBOUND DEF by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHRIES,CHUCKY 02:23 64-58 V6
ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK --

02:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:00 64-60 V4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 01:43 67-60 V7
ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK --
01:28 MISS 3PTR by DAGGETT,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 00:56 70-60 V 10

ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK --
00:37 70-62 V8 GOOD LAYUP by DAGGETT,KYLE(in the paint)

00:33 FOUL by DAGGETT,KYLE
GOOD FT by FOSTER,ARMONI 00:33 71-62 V9
GOOD FT by FOSTER,ARMONI 00:33 72-62 V10

00:31 MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,JON
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,DAVE(in the paint) 00:17 74-62 V 12

00:07 MISS 3PTR by LANG,THOMAS

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
REBOUND DEF by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN --

00:02 FOUL by MCCLAIN-CORLEY,DAN
GOOD FT by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 00:02 75-62 V 13
GOOD FT by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 00:02 76-62 V 14

MISS 3PTR by PORTERFIELD,ETHAN 00:00



